Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) DATENT	U.S. Parent and Trademain Villue T	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Laitram Sub, L.L.C.	Name: Industrial Microwave Systems, LLC	
1202 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3000 Perimeter Park Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Building I	
Other	City: Morrisville State: NC Zip: 27560	
09/18/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/730804;	B. Patent No.(s) 5958275; 6075232;	
10/276727; 10/149015	6259077; 6246037; 6396034; 6590191;	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 131	
concerning document should be mailed:	520	
Name: James T. Cronvich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$520	
Laitram, L.L.C.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 220 Laitram Lane	12-0090	
City: Harahan State: LA Zip: 70123		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9, Signature.		
$\bigcap_{\mathcal{D}}$	1 1 d .c A. of 2.55	
James T. Cronvich Reg. 33163	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### Continuation of Sheet 1

1011111	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laitram Sub, L.L.C. 1201 North Market Street Wilmington, DE 19801	Name and addres     Name: _Industrial	ss of receiving party(ies) I Microwave Systems, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char	ger Street Address:  nge of Name Building I	3000 Perimeter Park Drive
09/18/2003 Execution Date:		e State: NC Zip: 27560  A address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together w  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	continued item 4 6087642; 6256702; 6121594
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name:	7 Total foo /97 CED	R 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Authorized to	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account	number:
City:State:Zip:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# Delaware PAGE The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LAITRAM SUB, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAITRAM SUB, L.L.C." TO "INDUSTRIAL MICROWAVE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2647756

DATE: 09-23-03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0818

3687264 8100

030605275

Stace of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 11:06 AM 09/22/2003 FILED 09:00 AM 09/18/2003 SRV 030605275 - 3687264 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### LAITRAM SUB, L.L.C.

Laitram Sub, L.L.C. (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited liability company is Laitram Sub, L.L.C.
- The Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Industrial Microwave Systems, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of September 19, 2003.

Name / Lawrence P. Oertlin

Secretary

362925

SA19002-IVLIB01-362925-v1-Laitrum, LLC Cert of Amendment.doc

PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0819 INDUSTRIAL MICROWAVE SYSTEMS, INC.

3000 Perimeter Park Drive Building I Morrisville, North Carolina 27560

CONSENT OF INDUSTRIAL MICROWAVE SYSTEMS, INC.

FOR

USE OF NAME BY A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, on behalf of Industrial Microwave Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby consent to the registration of a limited liability company upon the records in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name of "Industrial Microwave Systems, L.L.C."

INDUSTRIAL MICROWAVE SYSTEMS, INC.

I Michael Droz

President

Dated: September 18, 2003

362923 \$\19002-1\08 09 03 Consent for Use of Namedoc 5496892

> PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0820

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations livered 11:06 AM 09/22/2003 FILED 09:00 AM 09/18/2003 SRV 030605275 - 3687264 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

## WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition. The Secretary of State hereby waives the requirement for an affidavit of extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

<u>Harriet Smith Windsor</u> Harriet Smith Windsor Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 12/04/2003**